TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MKS Corporation		10/01/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTC Corporation	
Street Address:	410 Albert Street	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	N2L 3V3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1745627	IMPLEMENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5195715044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 519-575-7544

Email: michael.bean@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: D. Michael Bean

Address Line 1: 50 Queen Street North, P.O. Box 2248

Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Kitchener, ONTARIO N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K6000256US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Deborah Peckham
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0265

CH \$40 00

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Michael Bean		
Signature:	/Michael Bean/		
Date:	01/08/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=MKS Corporation to PTC Corporation#page1.tif source=MKS Corporation to PTC Corporation#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0266



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3255727

Name of Company

MKS CORPORATION

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies changed its name to:

PTC CORPORATION

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

<u>මුද්ලදීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීම දීමදීම දීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීමදීම දීම</u>

October 1, 2011

Date of Name Change



SPECIAL RESOLUTION



SEP 2 9 2011

OFFICE OF REGISTRAR
OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES
NOVA SCOTIA

BE IT RESOLVED as a Special Resolution of the Company that the name of the Company be, with the approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies, changed from

MKS CORPORATION

to

PTC CORPORATION

effective immediately following approval thereof by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies and that application be made to the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies to enter the said new name on the register of companies in the place of the present name of the Company.

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true copy of a Special Resolution duly passed by being signed by all of the shareholders of the Company who would be entitled to vote on the resolution at a meeting, all in accordance with the provisions of sub-section (1) of Section 92 of the Companies Act of Nova Scotia, and that the resolution is a Special Resolution in accordance with the Companies Act of Nova Scotia.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Company this 19th day of September, 2011.

Aaron C. von Staats, Secretary
MKS Corporation

REGISTRAR OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES
REGISTERED AND FILED

of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the against any of September, 21

Pated 6 day of October 2011

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/08/2013

2379745.v1

REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0268